PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4572030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VEYANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC	02/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTITECH USA, INC.	
Street Address:	703 S. CLEVELAND-MASSILLON ROAD	
City:	FAIRLAWN	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44333-3023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 61

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6770004
Patent Number:	6599053
Patent Number:	6491598
Patent Number:	6672983
Patent Number:	6695734
Patent Number:	6808580
Patent Number:	6843444
Patent Number:	7217210
Patent Number:	7909720
Patent Number:	6918849
Patent Number:	6942928
Patent Number:	8795456
Patent Number:	7655729
Patent Number:	7695386
Patent Number:	8211502
Patent Number:	7453367
Patent Number:	8142316
Patent Number:	8426524
Patent Number:	7780560
Patent Number:	7387012

PATENT REEL: 043715 FRAME: 0469

504525324

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7509841
Patent Number:	7478654
Patent Number:	7614428
Patent Number:	8192317
Patent Number:	7598302
Patent Number:	8056584
Patent Number:	8192797
Patent Number:	7658208
Patent Number:	7942258
Patent Number:	8308592
Patent Number:	7740130
Patent Number:	7942259
Patent Number:	7894934
Patent Number:	8815353
Patent Number:	7963300
Patent Number:	8007917
Patent Number:	9481962
Patent Number:	7748412
Patent Number:	8096925
Patent Number:	8256607
Patent Number:	8069975
Patent Number:	7810634
Patent Number:	8240463
Patent Number:	8567876
Patent Number:	7939175
Patent Number:	8752591
Patent Number:	9340360
Patent Number:	9567022
Patent Number:	8869974
Patent Number:	9434426
Patent Number:	8910780
Patent Number:	9580249
Patent Number:	8030404
Application Number:	12907250
Application Number:	14067356
Application Number:	14487595
Application Number:	14547396
Application Number:	14446716

PATENT REEL: 043715 FRAME: 0470

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14590301
Application Number:	14614725
Application Number:	15297168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 380 6497

Email: pvizitiu@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: ROXANA A. SULLIVAN

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CKET NUMBER: 30100-103454PT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROXANA A. SULLIVAN	
SIGNATURE:	/ras/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ContiTech USA, Inc. - Articles of Incorporation PG1#page1.tif source=ContiTech USA, Inc. - Articles of Incorporation PG1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043715 FRAME: 0471

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VEYANCE TECHNOLOGIES,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VEYANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO
"CONTITECH USA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF
FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 12:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2017.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 201971609 Date: 02-01-17

4320494 8100 SR# 20170582630

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 043715 FRAME: 0472 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:56 PM 02/01/2017 FILED 12:56 PM 02/01/2017 SR 20170582630 - File Number 4320494

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VEYANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Veyance Technologies, Inc., formerly known as EPD, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of EPD, Inc. was filed March 20, 2007;

SECOND: The Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of EPD, Inc. changing the name of the corporation to Veyance Technologies, Inc. was filed June 26, 2007;

THIRD: The Board of Directors of said corporation adopted a resolution by unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of EPD, Inc.:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of Veyance Technologies, Inc., as amended, shall be further amended to read in its entirety:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is:

ContiTech USA, Inc."

FOURTH: In lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Veyance Technologies, Inc., as amended shall be effective March 1, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Veyance Technologies, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Veyance Technologies, Inc., as amended to be signed by its duly authorized officers this 1st day of February, 2017.

George R. Jurch, Vige President & Secretary

PATENT REEL: 043715 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 08/30/2017